

Dominica Official Gazette

Published by Authority

Vol. CXLV

ROSEAU, THURSDAY JUNE 16, 2022

No. 28

Departmental and Other Notices

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS

It is notified for general information that in accordance with the provisions of Section 84 of the Constitution, His Excellency The President has been pleased to appoint the following persons to serve on the Public Service Commission for a period of three (3) years, with effect from 1st May 2022 and 17th May, 2022 respectively:

Mrs. Melicia Etienne-Anatol - Member (appointed in accordance with Section 84 (1) (c)); and

Miss Marie-Therese Johnson - Member (appointed in accordance with Section 84 (1) (c))

The Instruments of Appointment are published with and form part of this issue of the Official Gazette.

DONILLE BLACKMOORE (Miss) President's Secretary.

PR 401/02 – 309 9th June 2022

THE COMMONWEALTH OF DOMINICA

BY HIS EXCELLENCY CHARLES A. SAVARIN, S.A.H., D.A.H. *President of the Commonwealth of Dominica.*

To: Mrs. Melicia Etienne-Anatol

WHEREAS it is provided under Section 84(1)(c) of the Constitution, that the Members of the Public Service Commission, other than the Chairman, the Deputy Chairman and the Members appointed from amongst persons selected by the appropriate representative body, shall be appointed by the President, acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister: